Listed on: 25-7-2014

Court No.: 4 Item No.: 41

SECTION IIIA IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8774 OF 2012

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH REP. BY THE STATE REPRESENTATIVE

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S RAICHOTI VISWANATHAM SUDHAKAR SETTY

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

There is sole Respondent in this Appeal. Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal served on sole Respondent through High Court on 23th March, 2013 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of him.

Service is complete.

Original Record is available.

The Appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Corut with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 23RF DAY OF JULY 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hm2