Listing date :- 26/09/2016

R.Court No. :- 2 Item No:- 9

SECTION IIIA IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8774 OF 2012

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S RAICHOTI VISWANATHAM SUDHAKAR SETTY, ADONI

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar's Court on 12^{th} August, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

"Ld. Counsel for the appellants shall within a period of four weeks file deficit Court fee.

List again on 26.9.2016."

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed Ad-valorum court fee of Rs. 1750/- so far.

Service on sole respondent is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report for order.

DATED THIS THE 23RD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

min1